

Sister Cities Committee

CHAIR Alderman Russell W. Stamper, II



MEMBERS Al Durtka, Mike Totoraitis, Oscar Tovar, Bruce Spann

City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, WI 53202 | (414) 286-2221 | Fax (414) 286-3456 | www.milwaukee.gov/sistercities

May 17, 2023

Friends of Be an Angel Inc. Attn: Anya Verkhovskaya 11520 N. Port Washington Rd., #215 Mequon, WI 53092

Re: CCFN 221872, Substitute resolution relating to the renewal of the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and Irpin, Ukraine.

Dear Ms. Verkhovskaya,

This is notification that the sister city relationship between the City of Milwaukee and Irpin, Ukraine has been extended another 5 years with an expiration date of March 15, 2028. The relationship had expired on March 15, 2023. The extension was a result of the Common Council's adoption and the mayor's signature of CCFN 221872 on May 9, 2023 and May 16, 2023, respectively. Attached is a certified copy of the resolution.

Please note that an annual report must be submitted every year to the City of Milwaukee Sister City Committee within 30 days following the anniversary of the date on which the mayor signed the resolution establishing a sister city relationship. The new anniversary date of the sister city relationship with Irpin, Ukraine is June 15th. Therefore, please submit the next annual report regarding the sister city relationship by June 15, 2024 to our office.

We look forward to further exploring this sister city relationship with you. The City of Milwaukee is a member of Sister Cities International and adheres to its policies and procedures in reviewing and maintaining relationships. We believe a limited number of such relationships are beneficial to cultural, economic, and educational growth and development for all involved.

If you have any questions, please contact the Staff Assistant to the Committee, Chris Lee, at 414-286-2232, or <u>clee@milwaukee.gov.</u>

Sincerely

Ald. Russell W. Stamper, II, Chair Sister Cities Committee

Enclosure

Cc: CCFN 221872 Boris Nayflish, 3614 W. Marseilles Drive, Mequon, WI 53092